08-18-2000

DATERITE ACCICAINATERITE I	DECORD A TION		719USA7A
PATENT ASSIGNMENT F			
To: The Commissioner of Patents and		101436296	
Please record the attached original doc	cument of topy thereof.		
Submission Type:		Conveyance Type:	
New D. D. L. C. D. L.	JUL 2 4 2000 🖁		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			_
Document ID#		1/-	24-00
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Old		Other:	, , ,
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Dillon, Maria P.	06/08/2000		
Woods, Susan S.	06/12/2000	Dyneon LLC	
Fronek, Kirsten J.	06/14/2000	6744 33rd Street North	
Lavallée, Claude	06/08/2000	Oakdale, MN 55128	
Amos, Stephen E.	06/09/2000		
Weilandt, Karl-Dieter	06/08/2000		
Kaspar, Harald	06/26/2000		
Hirsch, Bernhard	06/26/2000		
Hintzer, Klaus	06/08/2000		
Scott, Peter J.	06/08/2000		
Additional names of conveying party			
Application number or patent num			
This document is being filed with			
This document is to be recorded a	against the following pate	ent application or patent: USSN 09/3	<u>311,107</u>
		Filed 05/1	<u>13/99</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):		Filed 05/1	13/99
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if	f a U.S. Application Num		13/99
		ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence conce	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu	n correspondence conce	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC	n correspondence conce	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427	n correspondence conce	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	n correspondence conce	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned:	
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427	n correspondence concernment: (651) 733-1543	aber has <u>not</u> been assigned: erning document should be mailed:	•
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties:	n correspondence concernment: (651) 733-1543	ber has <u>not</u> been assigned: erning document should be mailed:	
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	m correspondence concernment: (651) 733-1543 Enter the total new correspondence concernment: Enter the total new correspondence concernment correspondence concernment correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence corresponden	nber has <u>not</u> been assigned: erning document should be mailed: umber of properties involved	1
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties:	m correspondence concernment: (651) 733-1543 Enter the total new correspondence concernment: Enter the total new correspondence concernment correspondence concernment correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence correspondence corresponden	nber has <u>not</u> been assigned: erning document should be mailed: umber of properties involved	•
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount:	Enter the total no.	umber of properties involved perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	1 640.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment:	Enter the total now Energy to Enter the total now Energy to Entergy to Energy to Energ	umber of properties involved perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723	1
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment:	Enter the total memorization to charge to orization to charge additional memorization and the control of the con	wher has not been assigned: crining document should be mailed: umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. $13-3723$ tional fees: \square Yes \square No	1 640.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment:	Enter the total now Energy to Enter the total now Energy to Entergy to Energy to Entergy to Energy to Energy to	wher has not been assigned: crining document should be mailed: umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. $13-3723$ tional fees: \square Yes \square No	1 640.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment:	Enter the total memorization to charge to orization to charge additional memorization and the control of the con	wher has not been assigned: crining document should be mailed: umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. $13-3723$ tional fees: \square Yes \square No	1 640.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author	Enter the total memorization to charge to orization to charge additional memorization and the control of the con	wher has not been assigned: crining document should be mailed: umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. $13-3723$ tional fees: \square Yes \square No	1 640.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Authorized	Enter the total memorization to charge additional DO NOT USE THE	umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes \(\square \) No IS SPACE	1 340.00 4 0.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believed.	Enter the total more see Amount for Proceedings to Charge to DO NOT USE TH	umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes \(\square \) No IS SPACE	1 640.00 40.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whore Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number on LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Authorized	Enter the total more see Amount for Proceedings to Charge to DO NOT USE TH	umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes \(\square \) No IS SPACE	1 640.00 40.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believe copy of the original document.	Enter the total notation to charge addition to charge additional to charge additional to charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge addit	umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes \(\scale \) No IS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attacht are authorized, as indicated herein.	1 640.00 40.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believe copy of the original document. O James V. Lilly, 27,817	Enter the total more see Amount for Proceedings to Charge to DO NOT USE TH	umber of properties involved perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes No IS SPACE Action is true and correct and any attack at are authorized, as indicated herein. July 18, 2000	1 640.00 40.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document. James V. Lilly, 27,817 Printed Name of Attorney	Enter the total notation to charge addition to charge additional to charge additional to charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge addit	umber of properties involved operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes \(\scale \) No IS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attacht are authorized, as indicated herein.	1 640.00 40.00
Enter PCT application number only if Name and address of party to whom Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Nu Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Number of Properties: Fee Amount: Method of Payment: Author Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document. James V. Lilly, 27,817 Printed Name of Attorney Pages:	Enter the total notation to charge addition to charge additional to charge additional to charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge and the charge additional to charge additiona	umber of properties involved perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account No. 13-3723 tional fees: Yes No IS SPACE Action is true and correct and any attack at are authorized, as indicated herein. July 18, 2000	: 1 540.00 40.00 ched copy is a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

q:\Smipco forms and samples\dyneon-assignment recordation cover sheet.doc 4/28/99

7/26/2000 KZEWBIE 00000018 133723 09311107

2 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

POLYMER PROCESSING ADDITIVE CONTAINING A MULTIMODAL FLUOROPOLYMER AND A MELT PROCESSABLE THERMOPLASTIC POLYMER COMPOSITION EMPLOYING THE SAME

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/311.107, filed May 13, 1999;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the DYNEON LLC, a company of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Dyneon LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

		-		
	nlaria	p. Lillon	ر ا	
	Maria P. Dillo			
	Residence: S	t. Paul, Minnesota	ı, U.S.A.	
	Citizenship: U	Inited States of An	nerica	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	-	•		
)	SS.			
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this 8^{+h}	_ day of _ Jime	,	, 2000, before me	personally appeared
the above-named Maria P. D	illon, personally known	by me, and know	n by me to be the	person described in
and who executed the foregoi			t said person exect	ited the same as said
person's free act and deed, on	the day and year aforesa	.id.		
······································		20		
CAROL JECAIRE	& and	A. Oscaro		
CARO: JECAIRE NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2000	§			Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2000	i≨			

PATENT REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0574

	Susan Woods	
•	Susan S. Woods	
	Residence: Shoreview, Minnesota, U.S.A.	
	Citizenship: Canada	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
	- T	
On this day	of June, 2000, before personally known by me, and known by me to be	e me personally appeared
and who executed the foregoing inst	rument, and who acknowledged that said person	e the person described in
person's free act and deed, on the day		executed the same as said
CAROL A DECAIRE		
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	Carol a. Decano	
My Contra. Expires Jan. 81 2006		Notary Public
Swaren and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an		
	. /	
	Lusten of Franck	
	K∤rsten J. Fronek /	
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.	
and the or a garage of a same	Citizenship: United States of America	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- S - T	
On this day	of Jine, 2000, before personally known by me, and known by me to be	e me personally appeared
	rument, and who acknowledged that said person	
person's free act and deed on the day		executed the same as said
CAROL A DECAIRE		
SIGTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	Coul a. Occare	
My Comm. Septem Jan. 31 2005		Notary Public

- 0	April Tree Co	June 8, 2000
Convell. Decruce		vone o, core
Witness Shortey a Ziff Witness	Claude Lavallée	Date
01 0 7 1	Residence: London, Ontario, Canada	
Thirtey a Lift	Citizenship: Canada	
Witness \mathcal{J}		

	Stephen E. Amos Nocket No. 54719USA7A
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this	Residence: Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America of
the above-named Karl-Dieter Weilar in and who executed the foregoing i	Karl-Dieter Weilandt Residence: Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: German of
Sighte Miss Witness	Harald Kaspar Date Residence: Auenstraße 8, 84508 Burgkirchen, Germany Citizenship: German
Witness Witness	Bernhard Hirsch Residence: Kastanienweg 2, D-84508 Burgkirchen, Germany Citizenship: German

	Docket No. 54719USA7	'Α
	Mail	
	Kaus Hintzer	
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.	
	Citizenship: German	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this 2th da	y of <u>June</u> , 2000, before me personally ap	nearec
the above-named Klaus Hintzer ne	ersonally known by me, and known by me to be the person described	in and
	ment, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same a	
person's free act and deed, on the d		13 3aic

CAROL A DECAIRE \$	Carol a. Decare	
AN Course, Busines Jan. 31 2005	Notary Public	 c
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ř	
	Pet J. S. t	
	Peter J. Scott	
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.	
	Citizenship: Canada	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this 8th da	ay of Time 2000 before me personally an	neare
the above-named Peter I Scott ne	ry of June, 2000, before me personally appropriately known by me, and known by me to be the person described	in and
who executed the foregoing instru	ment, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same a	as said
person's free act and deed, on the d		
portion of the desired area, our time of		
(Seal)	Conol a. Marain	
DECAIRE \$	Notary Public	c
NUTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	·	
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005		
i		

CAROL A DECAIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 81 8005